

Acts and Resolves

As Passed by the

Seventy-Ninth Legislature

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

1919

Published by the Secretary of State, in accordance with the Resolves of the Legislature approved June 28, 1820, March 18, 1840, and March 16, 1842.

KENNEBEC JOURNAL CO. AUGUSTA, MAINE 1919

RESOLVES

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

As Passed by the Seventy-Ninth Legislature

1919

CHAP. 158

Chapter 158.

Resolve, on the Pay Roll of the Senate.

Pay Roll of the Senate. Resolved: That there be, and hereby is, appropriated the sum of nineteen thousand one hundred and thirteen dollars, to be paid to the persons hereinafter enumerated, the sums stated opposite their names, respectively:

PAY ROLL

Of the Members and Officers of the Senate of the Seventy-ninth Legislature, for the Session convened at Augusta on the first day of January, in the year of our Lord, one thousand nine hundred and nineteen:

	Second District 400 100 20 420			
NAME	For Attendance	Miles	Amount of Mileage	Total for Attend- ance and Mileage
	First District			
John P. Deering	\$400	80	\$16	\$416
Joseph W. Gordon	400	100	20	420
J. Merrill Lord	400	105	21	421
	Second District			
George H. Babb	400	110	22	422
Howard Davies	400	50	IO	410
Freeman M. Grant	400	65	13	413
Charles E. Gurney	400	65	13	413
	Third District			
Orman L. Stanley	400	100	2C	420
	Fourth District			
John M. Googin	.400	55	II	411
Edward R. Parent	400	55	II	411
	Fifth District			
Whiting L. Butler	400	100	20	° 420

638

	Senator	rs			IAP. 158
NAME		For Attendance	Miles	Amount of Milcage	Total for Attend- ance and Mileage
	Sixth Dis	trict			
Rupert H. Baxter		\$400	45	\$9	\$409
	Seventh Di	istrict			
Arthur J. Chick		400	55	II	411
William O. Cobb		400	IO	2	402
Guy P. Gannett		400	5	Ι	401
	Eighth Di	strict			
LeRoy R. Folsom	-	400	40	8	408
William L. Walker		400	45	9	409
	Ninth Dis	trict			
Millard Metcalf		400	120	24	424
	Tenth Dis	trict			
Freeman D. Dearth		400	70	14	414
Leon F. Higgins		500	75	15	515
George W. Thombs		400	120	24	424
	Eleventh D	istrict			
Elton H. Lewis		400	75	15	415
	Twelfth Di	strict		,	
Charles A. Creighton		400	90	18	418
	Thirteenth I	District			
James J. Clement		400	70	14	414
	Fourteenth I	District			
Arthur B. Holt		400	125	25	425
Willis A. Ricker		400	95	19	419
		•	20	-	•

.

.

СНАР. 158

б40 С**НАР, 158**

.

	Senato	ors			
NAME		For Attendance	Miles	Amount of Mileage	Total for Attend- ance and Mileage
	Fifteenth	District			
Alfred K. Ames		\$400	165	\$33	\$433
Robert J. Peacoc	k	400	220	44	444
	Sixteenth	District			
Delmont Emersor		400	185	37	437
Seth S. Thorntor		400	225	45	445
Leander E. Tuttl	e	400	275	55	455
		\$12,500		. \$599	\$13,099
	Office	ers			
OFFICE	NAME	Amount for Attendance	Miles	Mileage	Total Pay
Secretary	P. F. Crane	\$1500	185	\$37	\$1537
Asst. Secretary	Harry P. Hawes	боо	10	2	602
Messenger	J. F. Ashford	400	15	3	403
Asst. Messenger	Stephen D. Lord	300	110	22	322
Folder	William W. Brown	300	25	5	305
Asst. Folder	Phillip T. Carroll	300	155	31	331
Postmaster	W. M. Stuart	300	50	10	310
Doorkeeper	Forrest E. Cross	300	40	8	308
Page	George H. Chick	150	55	II	161
Page	Julian K. Croxford	150	50	IO	160
Document Clerk Reporter	H. G. Smallidge Fred W. Lee	300 1250	120 5	24 I	324 1251
		\$5850		\$ 164	\$6014
Total for attendance and s Total for travel			\$18; "^		, ·
Grand Total					
	Grand Total		\$19	113	

Senators